506432873 01/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6479640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENSHAN LIN	12/21/2020
SHAOYONG ZHENG	12/21/2020
JINQIN FU	12/21/2020
XUE'E WANG	12/21/2020
XIAOHONG TANG	12/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANGZHOU GOLDEN SUN AUTO PARTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BUILDING 14, NO.619 WANGMEI ROAD, LINPING
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, 311100
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17139381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS,, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5220.122US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/ Jesse Cantrell /
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=5220122US1_Assgn#page1.tif source=5220122US1_Assgn#page2.tif source=5220122US1_Assgn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054810 FRAME: 0449

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5220.122US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Hangzhou Golden Sun Auto Parts Co., LTD. Chenshan LIN, Shaoyong ZHENG, Jinqin FU, Xue'e WANG, Xiaohong TANG Street Address: Building 14, NO.619 Wangmei Road, Linping Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Hangzhou, Zhejiang Province, 311100 []Yes [X]No Country: China 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>December 21, 2020, December 21, 2020, December 21, 2020, December 21, 2020, December 21, 2020</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/139,381 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Aaron R. Wininger [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2021-01-04 Aaron R. Wininger/Reg. No. 45,229 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 054810 FRAME: 0450

Attorney Dkt. No.

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Chenshan LIN, Shaoyong ZHENG, Jingin FU, Xue'e

WANG and Xiaohong TANG (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"). Assignor invented one or

more certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled Locking

Structure of Vehicle Cover (the "Application"), which was executed concurrently herewith.

HANGZHOU GOLDEN SUN AUTO PARTS CO., LTD., having its principal place of

business at Building 14, NO.619 Wangmei Road, Linping, Hangzhou, Zhejiang Province

311100, China ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be

granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assign, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and

any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any

reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from

the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights,

and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any

act conflicting with this assignment and to sign all documents and do such additional acts as

Assignee deems necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights;

Page 1

PATENT

prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date:	20,20, 12,21	Signature <u>从 从 </u>
		Chenshan LIN
Date:	<u> </u>	Signature <u>477, 775.</u> Shaoyong ZHENG
Date:	2020. (2-2)	Signature <u>4ガシ学</u> Jinqin FU
Date:	2020-12-21	SignatureXue'e WANG
Date:	Jo20 - 12 - 21	Signature Away,

RECORDED: 01/05/2021

Xiaohong TANG

Page 2